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Advisory 
Committee Name Title Phone Fax Email 

California Desert 
District Advisory 
Council 

Steven 
Borchard 

California Desert 
District Manager 

(909) 697-5204 (909) 697-5296 Steven_J_Borchard@blm.gov

Canyons of the 
Ancients National 
Monument 
Advisory 
Committee 

LouAnn 
Jacobson  

Canyons of the 
Ancients National 
Monument Manager

(970) 882-5600 (970) 882-7035 Louann_Jacobson@co.blm.gov

Carrizo Plain 
National Monument 
Advisory 
Committee 

Timothy 
Smith  

Bakersfield Field 
Office Manager 

(661) 391-6005 (661) 391-6041 Tim_Smith@ca.blm.gov

Gila Box Riparian 
National 
Conservation Area 
Advisory 
Committee 

Tom Schnell  Assistant Field 
Office Manager and 
Gila Box Riparian 
National 
Conservation Area 
Manager 

(928) 348-4420 (928) 348-4450 Tom_Schnell@blm.gov

Grand Staircase-
Escalante National 
Monument 
Advisory 
Committee 

Larry 
Crutchfield   

Acting Grand 
Staircase Escalante 
National Monument 
Manager 

(435) 644-4300 (435) 644-4350 Larry_Crutchfield@blm.gov

McInnis Canyons 
National 
Conservation Area 
Advisory Council 

Paul Peck  McInnis Canyons 
National 
Conservation Area 
Manager 

(970) 244-3049 (970) 244-3083 Paul_Peck@co.blm.gov

National Historic 
Oregon Trail 
Interpretive Center 
Advisory Board 

Dave 
Henderson  

Vale District 
Manager 

(541) 473-6201 (541) 473-6203 Dave_Henderson@or.blm.gov

Santa Rosa and San 
Jacinto Mountains 
National Monument 
Advisory 
Committee  

James Foote  Santa Rosa and San 
Jacinto Mountains 
National Monument 
Manager 

(760) 251-4800 (760) 251-4899 James_Foote@ca.blm.gov

Sonoran Desert 
National Monument 
Advisory Council 

Karen 
Kelleher  

Sonoran Desert 
National Monument 
Manager 

(623) 580-5566 (623) 580- 5580 Karen_Kelleher@blm.gov

Steens Mountain 
Advisory Council 

Dana 
Shuford  

Burns District 
Manager 

(541) 573-4400 (541) 573-4411 Dana_Shuford@blm.gov
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